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FreshStart Di�user

AC Power Adapter
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The FreshStart Di�user invites a simple and modern feeling into any space. 

Use it with your favorite essential oils to replace air fresheners and candles 

and freshen your home without harsh chemicals. 

Using ultrasonic technology, the FreshStart Di�user generates waves at 2.4 

million per second. Breaking down essential oils and water into millions of 

microparticles, it disperses them into the air and releases the beneficial 

constituents in the oils for you to enjoy.
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Di�user Base

Outer cover
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Fan intake 
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Operating Instructions

1.  Remove the decorative outer cover and inner lid of the unit.

2. Make sure that the reservoir is empty of water.

3. 

4. 

5. Position the unit so the buttons are facing toward you.

6. 

7. Add 8–10 drops of essential oil.

DC power inlet

Light On/O� button Mist button

Indicator lights

Power adaptor

Power plug

MAX

Turn the unit onto its side and insert the power adapter plug securely 
into the jack found at the bottom of the unit. Once installed, the cord 
should be able to rotate freely over the fan intake vents.

Set the unit on a hard, flat surface, making sure that the cord exits 
between the feet of the unit.

Add water to the reservoir until the level reaches but does not exceed 
the water fill line.
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8. Place the inner lid back onto the unit.

9. Replace the decorative outer cover.

10. Plug the power adapter into a power outlet.

11.  Press the On/O� button to switch the unit on.

12. The unit should produce mist, and the LED light should be on.

Functionality

On/O� Button

•  

•  Press 2 times to shut down the unit.

If you set the di�user to run until the reservoir is empty, it will run for an 
average of 3.5 hours.

Light On/O� button

Mist

While the unit is running in default mode (the warm white light is fully on), 
follow these steps to change the light setting:

•  Press the light button 1 time for semi-bright mode.

•  Press 2 times for candlelight mode.

•  Press 3 times to turn o� the light.

While the unit is o�, you can also turn the lights on separately.

Press the light button 1 time for full light mode.

•

•

•
 

Press 2 times for semi-bright mode.

Press 3 times for candlelight mode.

•

•

•

•

 

Safety and care instructions

Please read and follow these safety guidelines closely to ensure safe
operation of the di�user.

•  

•  Use room-temperature tap, spring, or distilled water.

•  

•  Never touch the adapter with wet hands; electric shock or injury 
may occur.

•  Do not disassemble or attempt to repair the di�user; this will void 
the warranty.

Di�user On/O� button
Light On/O� button Mist button

Indicator lights

Press the On/O� button 1 time to turn the unit on in continuous misting 

mode. The ON indicator light will be on, the warm white light will be on, 

and the di�user will continue misting until the reservoir is empty.

Press 4 times to turn o� the lights.

*Run time may vary based on essential oil type and number of drops used.

Press the mist button 1 time for continuous 1-hour operation. In this 

mode, the ON indicator light will be o� and the 1H indicator light will be 

on. The di�user will automatically shut down after 1 hour or when the 

reservoir is empty.*

Press 2 times for the 1-minute on/1-minute o� intermittent mode. In 

this mode, the 1H indicator light will be o� and the 1M indicator light 

will be on. The di�user will automatically shut down once the reservoir 

is empty.

Press 3 times for continuous misting mode. In this mode, the ON 

indicator light will be on and the unit will automatically shut down once 

the reservoir is empty.

Unplug the di�user immediately and discontinue use in the event of 

smoke or a burning smell.

Never wrap the adapter with cloth, paper, etc. Such actions may result 

in damage to the di�user or fire.
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•  

•  

•  

•  

•  

•  

•  

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

 

Cleaning and maintenance

Troubleshooting
When switched on, if the di�user does not operate, please try
the following:

•  Check that the adapter is securely plugged into the wall socket and the
bottom of the di�user.

•  

Never immerse the di�user in water.

Unplug the adapter when refilling, cleaning, or moving the di�user.

Keep the di�user out of reach of children.

Do not place objects in the water reservoir during operation.

Do not place your fingers in the water during operation; this may result

in injury.

Do not place acidic or alkaline chemicals in the reservoir.

Use only the power adapter provided in the packaging or by

Young Living.

Do not shake the di�user.

Any damage caused by the user does not qualify for replacement by 
Young Living.

Do not use metal objects to clean the ultrasonic plate; use only a 

cotton swab or cloth dipped in rubbing alcohol, vinegar, or Thieves® 

Household Cleaner.

Never use the product for purposes other than those listed in this manual.

If the unit will not be used for an extended period or needs to be 

relocated, unplug the power adapter, empty the water reservoir, and wipe 

the unit clean before storage.

Clean the unit before switching to di�erent essential oils.

Use only authentic essential oils. Artificial, synthetic, or impure oils and 

fragrances can damage the di�user.

The water reservoir level should not exceed the water fill line.

When unplugging the power adapter, pull from the adapter plug instead 

of pulling the wire.

Avoid placing the di�user in direct sunlight, close to a refrigerator or fan, 

or in a hot environment.

Notice: When emptying 
the water reservoir, pour 
the water from the 
opposite side of the 
reservoir ventilation hole.

• Always turn o� and unplug the di�user prior to cleaning. 
• To ensure proper performance, clean the ultrasonic plate and lid
  after each use.
 
• If essential oil begins to build up on the ultrasonic plate, gently wipe it o�
  using a cotton swab dipped in rubbing alcohol, vinegar, or Thieves®

  Household Cleaner.
 
• If essential oil begins to build up on the lid, gently wipe it o� using mild
  soap and water only. Never use a corrosive detergent to clean the
  ultrasonic plate or damage will occur. 

• Periodically check under the di�user to keep the fan intake free of debris.
  Debris can be removed by blowing on the fan intake opening or wiping
  with a clean, dry cloth. Do not use aerosol sprays, solvents, or abrasives
  to clean the plastic housing.
 
• When the di�user is not in use, clean it and let it dry before storing. 

Check that water is in the reservoir and not above the water fill line. 
If there is too much water, unplug the unit and adjust the water to the 
water fill line and restart. The light should come on, and the di�user 
should mist.
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 If there is no mist or less mist than usual, please try the following:

 

 

 

If the light doesn’t work when you press the On/O� button, 
please call Member Services for further instructions. 

If water is leaking from the unit, please try the following:

 

When switched on, if the di�user light blinks several times and then shuts
o�, please try the following: 

•  

  

Specifications

Product Name:  FreshStart™ Di�user

Item No.:    44354

Dimensions:  183mm height x 95 mm diameter

Material:   ABS+PP

Weight:   12.6 oz. (360 g)

Power Source:  DC24V 500mA

Power:   12W

Atomized Particle Diameter: 

Water Type:  Room-temperature tap, spring, or
distilled water

  

   

Container Capacity:  120 ml

Coverage Area:  30 sq. m.

 Ultrasonic Frequency:  2.4 million waves per second

Environment:  Indoor

Young Living di�user warranty

This warranty does not cover:

Unplug the di�user before performing the following procedures.

Check the water level. If the water is above the water fill line, carefully 
pour out the excess water from the opposite side of the reservoir 
ventilation hole.

Check for essential oil buildup on the ultrasonic plate. If oil buildup is 
present, follow the cleaning instructions. The ultrasonic plate must be 
free of residual oil buildup for the di�user to operate properly. 

Check that the fan intake under the di�user is free of any obstruction or 
debris that may restrict airflow. (After the di�user is on, you should hear 
the fan.)

Refill the water reservoir to the fill line and restart. If it still does not mist, 
there may be a problem with the ultrasonic plate. If necessary, before 
you install the outer cover, remove the inner lid while the di�user is on 
and verify that the water is bubbling. If the water is bubbling, the 
ultrasonic plate is working. If the water is not bubbling, the ultrasonic 
plate is broken, and the di�user needs to be replaced.

Verify that the inner lid is in place. 

Move the di�user to a more temperature-controlled environment. If the 
external air temperature is very low or there is a high level of humidity in 
the air, the di�user mist may condense into water droplets.

Check that water is in the reservoir and is not above the water fill line. 
If there is too much water, unplug the di�user and adjust the water to 
the water fill line and restart.

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

1.

2.

3.

4.

Young Living Essential Oils (YLEO), 1538 W. Sandalwood Dr., Lehi, UT 
84043, subject to the exclusions contained below, warrants its di�user 
to be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal 
consumer usage for a period of 12 calendar months from the date of 
original purchase.

Defects or damage resulting from using the di�user in a way that it’s 
not intended to be used

Defects or damage from misuse, accident, or neglect

Defects or damage from using oils other than those supplied or sold by 
Young Living Essential Oils or an authorized distributor

Defects or damage from using materials other than essential oils



12 13

U.S. Shipping:

Young Living Essential Oils Returns/RMA#______ 

142 E. 3450 N.
Spanish Fork, UT 84660

 

 

NOTICE: 

Manufacturer:

Puzhen Life Co., Ltd

Puzhen.com

S07, 2/F., W Luxe, No. 5 On Yiu Street, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong

FreshStart Di�user PZ-UA202

DC 24V 0.5A

Defects or damage from improper testing, operation, maintenance, 
installation, adjustment, or any alteration or modification of any kind

Breakage or damage caused by use of other than the specified voltage

Products disassembled or repaired by anyone other than a Young 
Living Essential Oils-authorized agent so as to adversely a�ect 
performance or prevent adequate inspection, verification, and testing 
to verify any warranty claim. If there are any signs the di�user has 
been opened, the warranty will be void.

Products with labels removed or illegible serial numbers

Marring, such as scratches, on any plastic surfaces and externally 
exposed parts resulting from normal use

Damage resulting from normal wear and tear

Damage resulting from the use of metal tools to clean the unit

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

This limited warranty is the buyer’s exclusive remedy, applies to new 

di�users purchased from Young Living Essential Oils, and is 

non-transferable. Please retain your original purchase receipt. In the 

event of a warranty claim or return for repair, a copy of the purchase 

receipt should accompany the di�user when shipped to YLEO.

To make a warranty claim or to purchase spare parts, please contact 

Young Living Member Services at 1.800.371.3515 (6 a.m.–8 p.m., MT, 

Monday–Friday and 7 a.m.–5 p.m., MT, Saturday). If it is determined by 

Member Services that the di�user is to be shipped back to YLEO, the 

buyer will need to send the product back in its original box (if available) 

with the power adapter, a copy of the original purchase receipt, and the 

YLEO Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA#) displayed clearly on the 

receipt, which will be provided by Member Services. 

Learn more about our return policy at 
www.YoungLiving.com/us/en/company/return-policy. For all other 
market addresses and contact information, visit YoungLiving.com.

Please be sure to complete the YLEO return form and send back all the 
items listed for timely processing of your return. If YLEO has determined, 
based on an evaluation and inspection of the di�user, that the defect or 
malfunction is covered under warranty, YLEO will send a replacement 
di�user at no additional charge.

This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and 
persons with reduced physical, sensory, or mental capabilities or lack of 
experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or 
instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand 
the hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. Cleaning 
and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.

This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with 
reduced physical, sensory, or mental capabilities or lack of experience and 
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction
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concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety. 
Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with 
the appliance.

Resumen

Contenido

Difusor FreshStart

Adaptador de corriente alterna

S
P

A
N

IS
H

El difusor FreshStar es una invitación a lo simple y a lo moderno para 

cualquier espacio. Úsalo con tus aceites esenciales favoritos para reemplazar 

los aromatizantes ambientales y velas y así refrescar tu hogar sin el uso de 

químicos dañinos. 

Usando tecnología ultrasónica, el Difusor FreshStart genera ondas a 2.4 

millones por segundo, desintegrando los aceites esenciales y el agua en 

millones de micropartículas, para dispersarlas en el aire y liberar sus 

componentes benéficos para que los puedas disfrutar.
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Diagrama
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Frente

Base del difusor

Cubierta exterior

Protector contra 
salpicaduras

Entrada de
la ventilación

Placa ultrasónica

Orificio de ventilación

Línea de llenado de agua

Logo de Young Living

Tapa interna:

Diagrama

Vista desde arriba

Boquilla rociadora

Botón de Difusión
Encendido/Apagado

Vista inferior

Instrucciones de Operación

1.  Retira la cubierta decorativa exterior y la tapa interna de la unidad.

2. Asegúrate de que el depósito no contenga agua.

3. 

4. 

5. Posiciona la unidad a modo que los botones queden frente a ti.

6. 

7. Vierte 8-10 gotas de aceite esencial

Entrada de 
corriente DC

Botón de Iluminación
Encendido/Apagado

Botón de Rocío

Luces indicadoras

Adaptador
de corriente

Conector

MAX

Voltea ligeramente la unidad hacia un costado e inserte el conector de 
la corriente eléctrica asegurándolo en el tomacorriente encontrado en 
la parte inferior de la unidad. Una vez instalado, el cable debe poder 
rotar con facilidad sobre los orificios de ventilación.

Coloca la unidad en una superficie sólida y plana, asegurándose de 
que el cable pase entre las bases de la unidad.

Agrega agua al depósito hasta llegar a la línea de llenado, 
sin excederla.
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8. Vuelve a colocar la tapa interna en la unidad.

9. Y coloca la cubierta decorativa exterior.

10. Conecta el adaptador a la corriente de energía eléctrica.

11.  Presiona el botón Encendido/Apagado para hacer funcionar la unidad.

12. La unidad debe emitir un rocío y la luz LED debe encenderse.

Funcionalidad

Botón de Difusión Encendido/Apagado 

•  

•  Presiona 2 veces para apagar la unidad.

Botón de Iluminación Encendido/Apagado 

Rocío

Mientras la unidad esté en funcionamiento en el modo predeterminado 
(la luz blanca cálida está totalmente encendida), sigue estos pasos para
cambiar el ajuste de iluminación:

•  Presiona 1 vez el botón de iluminación para un modo de luz semi-brillante.

•  Presiona 2 veces para modo tipo vela.

•  Presiona 3 veces hasta apagar la luz.

Mientras la unidad se encuentre apagada, también puede encender
las luces por separado.

Presiona 1 vez el botón de iluminación para el modo de luz intensa.

•

•

•
 

Presiona 2 veces para modo semi-brillante.

Presiona 3 veces para modo tipo vela.

•

•

•

•

 

Instrucciones de Seguridad y Cuidado

Por favor lee y sigue cuidadosamente estos lineamientos de seguridad 
para garantizar la operación segura del difusor.

•  

•  Utiliza agua del grifo, de manantial o destilada a temperatura ambiente.

•  

•  Nunca toques el adaptador con las manos húmedas; ya que podría 
ocurrir una descarga eléctrica o una herida.

•  No desarmes ni intentes reparar el difusor; esto anulará la garantía.

Botón de Difusión
Encendido/Apagado
Botón de Iluminación
Encendido/Apagado Luces indicadoras

Botón de Rocío

Presiona 1 vez el botón de Encendido/Apagado para encender la unidad 

en el modo de difusión continuo. La luz indicadora de ON se iluminará, la 

luz blanca cálida se encenderá y el difusor continuará emitiendo rocío 

hasta que el depósito se vacíe.

Presiona 4 veces hasta apagar la luz.

*El tiempo de funcionamiento varía con base en el tipo de aceite esencial y el
número de gotas usadas. 

Presione 1 vez el botón de rocío para la operación de modo continuo de 

1 hora. En este modo, la luz indicadora de ON estará apagada y la luz 

indicadora de 1H estará encendida. El difusor se apagará automática-

mente después de una hora o cuando el depósito de agua esté vacío.*

Presione 2 veces para el modo intermitente de 1 minuto encendido/1 

minuto apagado. En este modo, la luz indicadora de 1H estará 

apagada y la luz indicadora de 1M estará encendida. El difusor se 

apagará automáticamente cuando el depósito de agua esté vacío.

Presione 3 veces para el modo de difusión continua. En este modo, la 

luz indicadora de ON se iluminará y la unidad se apagará automática-

mente cuando el depósito de agua esté vacío.

Desconecta el difusor inmediatamente y descontinúa su uso en caso de 

olor a humo o quemado.

Nunca cubras el adaptador con tela, papel u otros materiales. 

Dichas acciones pueden tener como resultado el daño del difusor 

o un incendio.

Si programas el difusor para que funcione hasta que el depósito se vacíe, 

funcionará por aproximadamente 3.5 horas.
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•  

•  

•  

•  

•
 

•  

•  

•

•

•

•
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•
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•

•

•

 

Limpieza y Mantenimiento

Solución de Problemas
Si el difusor no funciona al conectarlo, intenta lo siguiente:

 

Revisa que el adaptador esté conectado adecuadamente a la toma 
eléctrica y detrás del difusor.

•

•

 

Nunca sumerjas el difusor en agua.

Desconecta el adaptador al momento de rellenar, limpiar o mover el difusor.

Mantén el difusor fuera del alcance de los niños.

No coloques objetos en el agua del depósito mientras se encuentre 
en funcionamiento.

No introduzcas tus dedos en el agua durante la operación; esto podría 
resultar en lesiones.

No coloque químicos ácidos o alcalinos en el depósito.

Usa únicamente el adaptador de corriente alterna incluido en el paquete 
o por parte de Young Living.

No sacudas el difusor.

Cualquier daño causado por el usuario no califica para el reemplazo por 
parte de Young Living.

No utilices objetos metálicos para limpiar la placa ultrasónica; sólo utiliza 
un hisopo de algodón o un paño impregnado en alcohol para frotar, 
vinagre o el Limpiador para el Hogar Thieves®.

Nunca uses el producto con fines diferentes a los indicados en este manual.

Si la unidad no se usará durante un periodo largo o necesita reubicarse, 
desconecte el adaptador de corriente, vacía el agua del depósito y limpia 
la unidad antes de su almacenamiento.

Limpia la unidad antes de intercambiar aceites esenciales.

Usa solo aceites esenciales auténticos. Los aceites y fragancias artificiales, 
sintéticos o impuros pueden dañar la unidad.

No debes exceder la línea indicadora de llenado de agua.

Al desconectar el adaptador de la electricidad, jala/tira desde el adaptador 
en lugar de jalar/tirar del cable.

Evita colocar el difusor bajo luz solar directa, cerca de un refrigerador 
o ventilador o en un ambiente cálido.

Precaución: Al vaciar el 
depósito de agua, vierta 
cuidadosamente el agua 
del lado opuesto al orificio 
de ventilación del 
depósito.

• Siempre apaga y desconecta el difusor antes de la limpieza. 

• Para asegurar un funcionamiento adecuado, limpia la placa ultrasónica y
   la tapa después de cada uso. 

• Si notas acumulación de aceite esencial en la placa ultrasónica, límpia
   suavemente usando un hisopo de algodón impregnado en alcohol para
   frotar, vinagre o Limpiador para el Hogar Thieves®. 

• En caso de que el aceite esencial comience a acumularse en la tapa,
   límpia suavemente usando solamente jabón neutro y agua. Nunca
   utilices un detergente corrosivo para limpiar la placa ultrasónica porque 
   podrías dañarla. 

• Revisa periódicamente debajo del difusor para mantener el ventilador de
   entrada despejado de residuos.  Los residuos pueden eliminarse soplando
   en la apertura del ventilador de entrada o limpiándolo con un paño limpio
   y seco. No utilices aerosoles, solventes o abrasivos para limpiar la
   cubierta plástica. 

• Cuando el difusor no se encuentre en uso, límpia y sécalo antes 
   de almacenarlo. 

Verifica que haya agua en el depósito y que no sobrepase la línea 
indicadora de llenado. Si hay demasiada agua, desconecta la unidad 
y ajusta la cantidad a la línea indicadora de llenado y reinica. La luz 
deberá encenderse y el difusor deberá emitir el rocío.
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 Si el difusor no emite rocío o es menor al usual, intenta lo siguiente:

 

 

 

Si la luz no funciona cuando presionas el botón de Encendido/Apagado, 
favor de llamar a Servicios al Miembro para recibir instrucciones. 

Si el difusor tiene una filtración de agua, intenta lo siguiente:

 

Si la luz del difusor parpadea varias veces y luego se apaga al conectarlo, 
intenta lo siguiente:  

•    

Especificaciones

Nombre del Producto:  Difusor FreshStart™

Artículo Nro.:    44354

Dimensiones:   183 mm de altura x 95 mm de diámetro

Material:   ABS+PP

Peso:    12.6 oz. (360 g)

Fuente de Electricidad:  DC24V 500mA

Electricidad:   12W

Diámetro de Partículas Atomizadas: 

Tipo de Agua:  Del grifo, manantial o destilada a 
temperatura ambiente 

  

   

Capacidad del Contenedor:  120 ml

Área de Cobertura:  30 m2

 Frecuencia Ultrasónica:  2.4 millones de ondas por segundo

Ambiente:   Interior

Garantía del Difusor de Young Living

Esta garantía no cubre:

Revisa el nivel del agua. Si el agua sobrepasa la línea indicadora de 
llenado, vierte cuidadosamente el exceso de agua del lado opuesto 
del orificio de ventilación del depósito.

Revisa la acumulación de aceite en la placa ultrasónica. Si hay 
acumulación de aceite, siga las instrucciones de limpieza. La placa 
ultrasónica debe encontrarse libre de acumulación de residuos de aceite 
para que el difusor funcione adecuadamente. 

Revisa que la salida de ventilación debajo del difusor se encuentre 
despejada de obstrucciones o residuos que puedan restringir el flujo 
de aire.  (Una vez que el difusor esté encendido, deberás escuchar que 
el ventilador está funcionando.)

Rellena el depósito hasta la línea indicadora de llenado y reinicia. 
Si de cualquier manera sigue sin emitir rocío, puede haber un problema 
con la placa ultrasónica. De ser necesario, antes de instalar la cubierta 
decorativa exterior, retira la tapa interna mientras el difusor está 
encendido y verifica que el agua burbujee. Si el agua está burbujeando, 
la placa ultrasónica está funcionando. Si el agua no 
está burbujeando, la placa ultrasónica está dañada y el difusor 
necesita ser reemplazado.

Verifica que la tapa interna esté en su lugar. 

Mueve el difusor a un ambiente con mayor control de temperatura. Si la 
temperatura externa es muy baja o hay un alto nivel de humedad en el 
ambiente, el rocío del difusor puede condensarse en gotas de agua.

Verifica que haya agua en el depósito y que no sobrepase la línea 
indicadora de llenado. Si hay demasiada agua, desconecte el difusor 
y ajuste el agua a la línea indicadora de llenado y reinicie.

•

•

•

•

•

• 1.

2.

3.

4.

Young Living Essential Oils (YLEO), 1538 W. Sandalwood Dr., Lehi UT 
84043, sujeto a las exclusiones que se detallan a continuación, 
garantiza que tu difusor está libre de defectos en los materiales y en 
manufactura, bajo el uso normal del consumidor durante un período de 
12 meses naturales a partir de la fecha de compra original.

Los defectos o daños como resultado del uso del difusor en condiciones 
diferentes a su uso destinado

Los defectos o daños que surjan por el mal uso, accidente o negligencia

Los defectos o daños que surjan por el uso de aceites diferentes a 
los vendidos o abastecidos por Young Living Essential Oils o un 
distribuidor autorizado

Los defectos o daños que surjan por el uso de materiales diferentes a 
los aceites esenciales
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Envío en EE. UU.:

Young Living Essential Oils Returns/RMA#_________ 

142 E. 3450 N.
Spanish Fork, UT 84660

 

 

ATENCIÓN:

Fabricante:

Puzhen Life Co., Ltd

Puzhen.com

S07, 2/F., W Luxe, No. 5 On Yiu Street, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong

FreshStart Di�user PZ-UA202

DC 24V 0.5A

Los defectos o daños que surjan por pruebas, operación, 
mantenimiento, instalación, ajuste o cualquier alteración inadecuada 
o su modificación de cualquier tipo.

La descompostura o el daño causado por el uso inadecuado del 
voltaje especificado.

Los productos desarmados o reparados por personas ajenas a los 
agentes autorizados por Young Living Essential Oils de modo que 
afecten negativamente el funcionamiento o que eviten la inspección, 
verificación y pruebas adecuadas para verificar cualquier reclamo de 
la garantía. Si existe cualquier signo de que el difusor ha sido abierto, la 
garantía se anulará.

Los productos con etiquetas retiradas o con números de serie ilegibles.

Los daños como rasguños en cualquier superficie plástica y partes 
externas expuestas como resultado del uso normal.

El daño resultante del desgaste por uso normal.

El daño resultante del uso de herramientas metálicas para limpiar 
la unidad.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

Esta garantía limitada es el recurso exclusivo del comprador, aplica para 
difusores nuevos comprados a Young Living Essential Oils y es intrans-
ferible. Por favor conserve su recibo de compra original. En caso de 
solicitar la garantía o la devolución para una reparación, se debe 
acompañar el difusor con una copia del recibo de compra al momento de 
enviarlo a YLEO.

Para solicitar un reclamo de garantía o comprar partes de repuesto, por 
favor contacta al Departamento de Servicios al Miembro de Young Living 
al 1.800.371.3515 de las 6 a.m. a las 8 p.m., MT, de lunes a viernes y los 
sábados de 7 a.m. a 5 p.m., MT. Si Servicios al Miembro determina que el 
difusor se debe enviar a YLEO, el comprador necesitará reenviar el 
producto en su caja original (si está disponible) con el adaptador de 
corriente, una copia del recibo de compra y el número de Autorización de 
Devolución de la Mercancía (# de RMA), mostrado claramente en el 
recibo, el cual será proporcionado por Servicios a Miembros. 

Conoce más acerca de nuestra política de devolución en 
www.YoungLiving.com/us/en/company/return-policy. Para las 
direcciones e información de contacto de otros mercados, visite 
YoungLiving.com.

Por favor asegúrate de completar el formulario de devolución de YLEO y 
reenviar todos los artículos enlistados para el procesamiento oportuno de 
su devolución. Si YLEO ha determinado, con base en una evaluación e 
inspección del difusor, que el defecto o el mal funcionamiento está 
cubierto por esta garantía, YLEO le enviará un difusor de reemplazo sin 
costo adicional.

Este aparato puede ser utilizado por niños de 8 años y mayores, y 
personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o de razonamiento 
reducidas o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento, solo si han recibido 
supervisión o instrucción sobre el uso del difusor de manera segura y si 
entienden los peligros que conlleva. Los niños no deben jugar con el 
dispositivo. La limpieza y el mantenimiento de usuario no deben ser 
realizados por niños sin supervisión.
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Este dispositivo no está previsto para ser utilizado por personas (incluyendo 
niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o de razonamiento reducidas o 
con falta de experiencia y conocimiento solo si han recibido supervisión o 
instrucción por parte de una persona responsable sobre el uso del difusor de 
manera segura y si se entienden los peligros que conlleva. Los niños deberán 
ser supervisados para garantizar que no jueguen con el aparato.
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